SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offere	l by of	
Amend	SS/SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 2034 , Page 10 , Section 195.010 , Line 8	
2	of said page, by inserting immediately after said line the	
3	Following:	
4	"(20) "Illegal industrial hemp":	
5	(a) All nonseed parts and varieties of the Cannabis sativa	
6	L. plant, growing or not, that contain an average delta-9	
7	tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) concentration exceeding three-tenths	
8	of one percent on a dry weight basis;	
9	(b) "Illegal industrial hemp" shall be destroyed in the	
10	most effective manner possible, and such destruction shall be	
11	verified by the Missouri state highway patrol;"; and	
12	Further amend said bill and section, page 11, lines 22-28 of	
13	said page, by striking all of said lines; and	
14	Further amend said bill and section, page 12, line 1 of said	
15	page, by striking all of said line; and further amend said	
16	section by renumbering the subdivisions accordingly; and	
17	Further amend said bill and section, page 12, line 3 of said	
18	page, by inserting at the end of said line the following: " $\underline{\text{L.}}$ ";	
19	and	
20	Further amend said bill, page 57, section 195.764, line 6 of	
21	said page, by striking "195.746" and inserting in lieu thereof	
22	the following: "195.740".	

23